



Dear Calvary Families,

The school year has begun! We are excited for all God is doing in and through CMCS as we continue to **educate, equip, and disciple** students for a lifelong commitment to loving and serving Christ. Being a student at CMCS means taking part in cutting-edge activities, learning new skills, making new friends, building a strong school community, and growing in the Lord.

REGISTRATION FEE: The annual Registration Fee of **\$200**, is required for both returning and new students. This fee will confirm enrollment for the upcoming school year.

STUDENT ENRICHMENT FEE (SEF): Student Enrichment Fees are collected to support programs which enhance or support the core instructional programs provided through tuition dollars. Generally, they are programs which are provided for the benefit of the entire school or campus, and not specific to any one grade level or class.

\$750 Jr. High
\$500 Elementary

Discounts Offered: Families with multiple students enrolled will receive a discount on their SEF Fee. Keeping this as our only discount will continue to help with our goal of offering the greatest extent of financial assistance possible to those who can demonstrate a need for help.

SEF Fee Discount: When more than one child from a family is enrolled, a family discount will be given for the SEF.

- The full SEF amount of **\$500 (Elementary), \$750 (Junior High)** is charged for the first child.
- The SEF will be reduced by **\$250** for each additional sibling.

TUITION: We recognize that, for most families, paying tuition is an investment that requires careful financial planning. For this reason, Calvary Murrieta Christian School is committed to providing a quality Christian education with affordable tuition. Each family's financial situation is unique and as a school CMCS seeks, to the greatest extent possible, to assist qualifying families who provide documentation of their financial need, in affording tuition. **For more details about our financial assistance program, please contact admissions@cmcsweb.com.**

Tuition	Paid in Full	ACH Payments	Other Forms of Payment	Student Enrichment Fee	Registration Fee	*Application Fee for New Students
Junior High School	\$8,667	\$8,865	\$9,463	+ \$750	+ \$200	* \$99
Elementary School	\$7,856	\$8,195	\$8,662	+ \$500	+ \$200	* \$99

*If a student is enrolled after July 31, the prices will be prorated. Contact our financial office for more information: Tammy Hazell- thazell@calvarymurrieta.com.

Kindergarten - 6th Grade

ACH Payment: \$8,195 / 12 months = \$682.92
 Non-ACH Payment: \$8,662 / 12 months = \$721.83

Jr. High

ACH Payment: \$8,865 / 12 months = \$738.75
 Non-ACH Payment: \$9,463 / 12 months = \$788.58